ITEM NO.1 Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal No(s).6392/2021</u>

GULBARGA ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AZURE PHOTOVOLTAIC PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.136510/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.136509/2021-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 10-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv. Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv. Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tandon, Adv. Mr. Robin Grover, Adv. Mr. Zaid Drabu, Adv.

For M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Learned Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks an adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty.

List on 18.02.2022.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)