## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 6392/2021

GULBARGA ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

AZURE PHOTOVOLTAIC PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-04-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vishal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Robin Grover, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Attri, Adv.

M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks time is given to respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit.

In terms of Hon'ble Court's Order dated 18.2.2022, two days time is given to Ld. Counsel for appellant to file spare copies for issuance of notice in respect of Respondent No.2.

List again on 14.07.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG