SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No. 6392/2021

GULBARGA ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AZURE PHOTOVOLTAIC PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 136510/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED 18965/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL IA No. DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IΑ No. 136509/2021 STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 30-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Vishal Bans Lal, Adv.

Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Niroop Sukirthy, Adv.

Mohd. Ovais, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniket Prasoon, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Drabu, Adv.

Mr. Robin Grover, Adv.

Aanandini T., Adv.

Rishabh Bharadwaj, Adv.

M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant seeking an adjournment, list the matter after two weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR