

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6392/2021

GULBARGA ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AZURE PHOTOVOLTAIC PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 136510/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

(IA No. 18965/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

(IA No. 136509/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 17-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
 Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.
 Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.
 Mr. Niroop S., Adv.
 Mr. Orab M, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishvanathan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
 Mr. Aniket Prasoon, Adv.
 Ms. Priya Dhankhar, Adv.
 Mr. Rishabh Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Ms. Shikha Tandon, Adv.
 Mr. Robin Grover, Adv.
 Mr. Zaid Drabu, Adv.
 Ms. Akhila Nambiar, Adv.
 Mr. Aravind Raj, Adv.
 Ms. Dalima Gupta, Adv.
 M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day
after Diwali Vacations, 2022.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR