ITEM NO.10

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 6392/2021

GULBARGA ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AZURE PHOTOVOLTAIC PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only 6571 of 2023 listed

IA No. 136510/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 18965/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 136509/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 6571/2023 (XVII)

(IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 208790/2023

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 208791/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 208793/2023

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 219958/2023

IA No. 219958/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 208793/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 208790/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 208791/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 04-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR

Ms. Shikha Tandon, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Rao Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shree Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Drabu, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Meghana Bhaskar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6571 OF 2023

Despite due service on respondent no.2, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar