

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6392/2021

GULBARGA ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AZURE PHOTOVOLTAIC PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6571/2023 (XVII)

**(IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON IA
125388/2024)**

Date : 04-06-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
(VACATION BENCH)**

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.
Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.
Mr. D.girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Zaid Drabu, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Prasoon, Adv.
Mr. Gyanendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Singh Rao, Adv.
Ms. Shree Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Meghna Bhaskar, Adv.
M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. As Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel, appearing online for the respondent in this Application, is not audible owing to connectivity issues, the matter is adjourned.**
- 2. List the Application on 06.06.2024.**

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**